
BOGOTA WORLD CUP 2025 (CO)
24 February - 02 March 2025
"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking

Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
GUTIERREZ Mauricio CO 60 45 1.333 3 11 6 1
INSIGNARES Mario CO 60 73 0.821 3 6 5 2
ANTONIOU Ioannis GR 26 66 0.393 0 3 2 3

B
AYALA Julio CO 60 52 1.153 4 6 5 1

ORLANDO Francesco IT 43 63 0.682 2 4 4 2
GAMEZ Camilo CO 55 69 0.797 0 6 5 3

C
KILICASLAN Aziz TR 52 39 1.333 2 7 6 1
ORDONEZ Fabian CO 55 42 1.309 2 5 5 2
MARTINEZ Luis CO 56 45 1.244 2 9 6 3

D
KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 60 38 1.578 3 10 6 1

RAMIREZ Eleazar CO 60 49 1.224 3 7 5 2
LIZARAZO Andres CO 45 43 1.046 0 10 5 3

E
SANCHEZ Cristian CO 60 60 1.000 4 7 4 1
HONG Seung Kwon US 47 57 0.824 2 7 5 2
GOMEZ Edward US 44 65 0.676 0 3 3 3

F
LLANO Geovany CO 60 62 0.967 4 5 5 1

DILLEMA Feije Mient NL 42 67 0.626 2 3 3 2
KOYUNCUOGLU Saadet Ipek TR 31 71 0.436 0 5 3 3

G
SANTIAGO Alejandro MX 60 59 1.016 4 5 4 1
CANTON Miguel VE 52 57 0.912 2 4 3 2
CASTANO Oscar CO 42 50 0.840 0 4 4 3

H
MONTOYA Arley CO 60 55 1.090 4 7 6 1

DALAKAS Dimitrios GR 40 64 0.625 2 4 4 2
JIMENEZ Arroyo David EC 36 73 0.493 0 3 2 3

I
MONTOYA Jaime CO 60 50 1.200 4 6 4 1
TIRSO Gonzalez DO 39 76 0.513 2 3 3 2
DUSON Thierry BE 36 82 0.439 0 4 3 3

J
CRESPO Carlos ES 46 37 1.243 2 5 5 1
PARK John US 50 48 1.041 2 6 4 2

MIGUEL Angel Ruiz CO 45 57 0.789 2 5 4 3

K
GUANCHA Javier CO 60 58 1.034 4 5 4 1
MATA Esteve ES 56 55 1.018 2 4 4 2

CEBALLOS Jovanny US 55 57 0.964 0 5 5 3

L
CUZZI Victor US 55 82 0.670 2 4 3 1

LONDONO Sandro CO 50 75 0.666 2 5 3 2
TRIGO Javier BO 54 87 0.620 2 4 3 3

M
ORTEGA Guillermo CO 60 60 1.000 4 7 4 1
SALVADOR Mauro AR 52 64 0.812 1 5 4 2
HILAIRE Jimmy FR 47 66 0.712 1 4 3 3

N
SEAS Alvaro CR 60 78 0.769 4 4 4 1

KARAGUZEL Bulent TR 37 71 0.521 2 6 3 2
TORRES Santiago CO 40 93 0.430 0 3 2 3

O
HERNANDEZ Christian MX 60 48 1.250 4 7 5 1
IBRAIMOV Bajram DE 53 70 0.757 2 6 4 2

CITA Ivan CO 33 66 0.500 0 3 3 3

P
GOMARIZ Javier ES 60 57 1.052 4 7 5 1
BLANDON Ivan NI 38 63 0.603 2 4 3 2
ORTIZ Steven CO 45 86 0.523 0 4 3 3



BOGOTA WORLD CUP 2025 (CO)
24 February - 02 March 2025
"Pre-Pre-Pre-Qual" Ranking

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank
HERNANDEZ Christian MX 60 48 1.250 4 7 5 1

MONTOYA Jaime CO 60 50 1.200 4 6 4 2
AYALA Julio CO 60 52 1.153 4 6 5 3

MONTOYA Arley CO 60 55 1.090 4 7 6 4
GOMARIZ Javier ES 60 57 1.052 4 7 5 5
GUANCHA Javier CO 60 58 1.034 4 5 4 6

SANTIAGO Alejandro MX 60 59 1.016 4 5 4 7
SANCHEZ Cristian CO 60 60 1.000 4 7 4 8
ORTEGA Guillermo CO 60 60 1.000 4 7 4 9
LLANO Geovany CO 60 62 0.967 4 5 5 10
SEAS Alvaro CR 60 78 0.769 4 4 4 11
KAPUSIZ Ufuk TR 60 38 1.578 3 10 6 12

GUTIERREZ Mauricio CO 60 45 1.333 3 11 6 13
KILICASLAN Aziz TR 52 39 1.333 2 7 6 14
CRESPO Carlos ES 46 37 1.243 2 5 5 15
CUZZI Victor US 55 82 0.670 2 4 3 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
RAMIREZ Eleazar CO 60 49 1.224 3 7 5 17
INSIGNARES Mario CO 60 73 0.821 3 6 5 18
ORDONEZ Fabian CO 55 42 1.309 2 5 5 19

PARK John US 50 48 1.041 2 6 4 20
MATA Esteve ES 56 55 1.018 2 4 4 21

CANTON Miguel VE 52 57 0.912 2 4 3 22
HONG Seung Kwon US 47 57 0.824 2 7 5 23
IBRAIMOV Bajram DE 53 70 0.757 2 6 4 24

ORLANDO Francesco IT 43 63 0.682 2 4 4 25
LONDONO Sandro CO 50 75 0.666 2 5 3 26
DILLEMA Feije Mient NL 42 67 0.626 2 3 3 27
DALAKAS Dimitrios GR 40 64 0.625 2 4 4 28
BLANDON Ivan NI 38 63 0.603 2 4 3 29

KARAGUZEL Bulent TR 37 71 0.521 2 6 3 30
TIRSO Gonzalez DO 39 76 0.513 2 3 3 31
SALVADOR Mauro AR 52 64 0.812 1 5 4 32

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
MARTINEZ Luis CO 56 45 1.244 2 9 6 33

MIGUEL Angel Ruiz CO 45 57 0.789 2 5 4 34
TRIGO Javier BO 54 87 0.620 2 4 3 35
HILAIRE Jimmy FR 47 66 0.712 1 4 3 36

LIZARAZO Andres CO 45 43 1.046 0 10 5 37
CEBALLOS Jovanny US 55 57 0.964 0 5 5 38
CASTANO Oscar CO 42 50 0.840 0 4 4 39
GAMEZ Camilo CO 55 69 0.797 0 6 5 40
GOMEZ Edward US 44 65 0.676 0 3 3 41
ORTIZ Steven CO 45 86 0.523 0 4 3 42
CITA Ivan CO 33 66 0.500 0 3 3 43

JIMENEZ Arroyo David EC 36 73 0.493 0 3 2 44
DUSON Thierry BE 36 82 0.439 0 4 3 45

KOYUNCUOGLU Saadet Ipek TR 31 71 0.436 0 5 3 46
TORRES Santiago CO 40 93 0.430 0 3 2 47
ANTONIOU Ioannis GR 26 66 0.393 0 3 2 48


